1 27.11.12 en / 292
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER PRO Configurable Safety System
 Input Modules
 UG 6913.08, UG 6913.12, UG 6913.16
Advantages of SAFEMASTER PRO
• For safety applications up to PLe, Cat. 4 and SIL 3
• Less wiring because of configuration software SAFEMASTER PRO

6 INPUT2 Input Digital input 2 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
7 INPUT3 Input Digital input 3 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
8 INPUT4 Input Digital input 4 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
9 OUT_TEST1 Output Short circuit detection output PNP active high
10 OUT_TEST2 Output Short circuit detection output PNP active high
11 OUT_TEST3 Output Short circuit detection output PNP active high
12 OUT_TEST4 Output Short circuit detection output PNP active high
13 INPUT5 Input Digital input 5 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
14 INPUT6 Input Digital input 6 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
15 INPUT7 Input Digital input 7 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
16 INPUT8 Input Digital input 8 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
17 INPUT9 Input Digital input 9
only
UG 6913.16
IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
18 INPUT10 Input Digital input 10 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
19 INPUT11 Input Digital input 11 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
20 INPUT12 Input Digital input 12 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
21 INPUT13 Input Digital input 13 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
22 INPUT14 Input Digital input 14 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
23 INPUT15 Input Digital input 15 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
24 INPUT16 Input Digital input 16 IN: 7...10 mA at DC 24 V *)
*) Input ("Type B" according to EN 61131-2)
 Connection Terminals Input Module UG 6913.12
TERMInAl SIGnAl TYPE DESCRIPTIOn OPERATIOn
1 24VDC - 24V DC power supply -